

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S. G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 1124/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2004 in RP No. 2145/2003 of
The

NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

H.U.D.A. & ANR.
Petitioner(s)

Pet

VERSUS

SATISH HANS
Respondent(s)

R

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to place addl. documents
on

record,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

Date: 08/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants further 4 weeks'
time to file

documents as per the Order of the Hon'ble Court dated 21.4.2005. Lastly, in
January, 2006 Hon'ble Court has passed an Order to call the matter after 4
weeks. Thus, in all 16 months have passed, however, as a
last chance 4
weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to comply with the
order dated
21.4.2005.

List the matter on 13.10.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar